

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No.	:KAN. 4 /2014
Complainant/ appellant	:Sri Dhansing Ronghang
Respondent	District Agriculture Officer. Karbi Anglong
Date of hearing	: 06-05-2016
Complaint/ Second appeal heard by	: Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

<u>ORDER</u>

The petitioner Sri Dhansing Ronghang as well as the public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the office of District Agricultural Officer, Diphu, Karbi Anglong, both are absent without any information,

However, the public authority, i.e., the Additional Director, Agriculture (Hills), Diphu has forwarded a letter dated 2-5-2016, addressed to the Registry of this Commission that the petitioner Sri D. S. Ronghang has received the complete information to his satisfaction in response to his RTI petition dated 3-6-2013 and subsequent second appeal petition dated 5-11-2013.

In view of the above, the second appeal petition dated 5-11-2013 is disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy. Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No.SIC/ KAN. 4/2014/27-A

Dtd. 06-5-2016

Copy to:-

- 1. SPIO of the office of District Agricultural Officer Karbi Anglong, for information and necessary action.
- 2. Sri Dhansing Ronghang, Editor Diphu Post, Near Diphu Town Committee Office, P.O- Diphu, District- Karbi Anglong, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Registrar Assam Information Commission